roshni trust

A Voluntary Organization that Values human life

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Roshni Trust was started with the aim of providing services in the area of mental health by creating awareness to alleviate mental despair/depression and erabicate the stigma attached to psychiatric issues. Under this trust, we have the following services:

Roshni is a voluntary organization that provides free, confidential, and unconditional emotional support to the depressed and suicidal.

Roshni Counselling Centre (RCC) is an association of professionally qualified psychiatrists, clinical psychologists and counselors trained to remove the stumbling blocks and help individuals make better choices and decisions in life. We also provide free psychiatric consultation, medicines and counseling for the underprivileged.

Volunteers from **Roshni** and consultants from **RCC** have been visiting Government Degree College for Women, Begumpet, and providing counseling services to the students since the last two years. Our befriending services have helped students share their concerns, anxieties, and problems.

We would like to continue the support services wherein volunteers/consultants will visit the college as and when required. Students can also visit **Roshni Counselling** Centre to avail the free services as required.

This Memorandum of Understanding is signed today, the _____ day of _____, 2014 by Ms. Tinky Bharadwaj, Director, on behalf of ROSHNI, Secunderabad, Ms. Shiri on behalf of RCC, Hyderabad, and Mr./Ms._____, Principal, on behalf of Government Degree College for Women, Begumpet, Hyderabad.

Signature Director ROSHNI Secunderabad Signature Principal Govt. Degree College for Women Hyderabad

B Solathe

Signature (Shiri) In-charge Roshni Counselling Centre Hyderabad

roshni Counselling Centre

326, "Laxmi Nilayam", 2nd Lane after Grand Kakatiya, Begumoet, Hyderabad-500 376, "Laxmi Hayam", 2nd Lane after Grand Kakatiya, Begumpe", Hyderabad - 500 916 Phone: 040-66661117-1118, Email: roshni counseiling@gmail.com, Web, www.roshnibyd.org

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Roshni Trust was started with the aim of providing services in the area of mental health by creating awareness to alleviate mental despair/depression and eradicate the stigma attached to psychiatric issues. Under this trust, we have the following services:

Roshni is a voluntary organization that provides free, confidential, and unconditional emotional support to the depressed and suicidal.

Roshni Counselling Centre (RCC) is an association of professionally qualified psychiatrists, clinical psychologists and counselors trained to remove the stumbling blocks and help individuals make better choices and decisions in life. We also provide **free** psychiatric consultation, medicines and counseling for the underprivileged.

Volunteers from **Roshni** and consultants from **RCC** have been visiting Government Degree College for Women, Begumpet, and providing counseling services to the students since the last two years. Our befriending services have helped students share their concerns, anxieties, and problems.

We would like to continue the support services wherein volunteers/consultants will visit the college as and when required. Students can also visit **Roshni Counselling Centre** to avail the **free** services as required.

This Memorandum of Understanding is signed today, the 15° day of \overline{July} 2014 by Ms. Tinky Eharadwaj, Director, on behalf of ROSHNI, Secunderabad, Ms. Shiri on behalf of KCC, Hyderabad, and Mr./Ms.<u>Jk. K. Jadmavalla</u> Principal, on behalf of Government Degree College for Women, Begumpet, Hyderabad.

Jinky Blandway

Signature Director ROSHNI POSMMITRUST Secunderabad

and Signature Dr. K. PadmaValli Principal Govt. Degree College for Women Hyderabad PRINCIPAL

Govt. Degree College for Women Begumpet, Hyderabad

Bonlathe Signature In-charge (Sh.r.) Roshni Counselling Centre Hyderabad

roshni Counselling Centre